

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	07-0661	Version:	4	Name:	H&NCom - "Ernest S. McBride, Sr. Community Center		
Туре:	Agenda Item			Status:	Approved		
File created:	6/6/2007			In control:	City Council		
On agenda:	10/2/2007			Final action:	10/2/2007		
Title:	Recommendation to City Council to concur in recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods Committee to approve the communications relating to naming the California Recreation Center as the "Ernest S. McBride, Sr. Park".						
Sponsors:	VICE MAYOR BONNIE LOWENTHAL, COUNCILMEMBER, FIRST, Housing and Neighborhoods Committee						
Indexes:							

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 061207-R-13sr.pdf, 2. 080707-R-17sr.pdf, 3. 091807hn.ltem 2.pdf, 4. 091807hn.ltem 2a.pdf, 5. 100207-R-24sr&att.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/2/2007	4	City Council	approve recommendation	Pass
9/18/2007	3	Housing and Neighborhoods Committee	recommend	Pass
8/7/2007	2	City Council	approve recommendation and refer	Pass
6/12/2007	1	City Council	withdrawn	

Recommendation to City Council to concur in recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods Committee to approve the communications relating to naming the California Recreation Center as the "Ernest S. McBride, Sr. Park".

The Housing and Neighborhoods Committee, at its meeting held, September 18, 2007, considered communications relative to the above subject.

It is the recommendation of the Housing and Neighborhoods Committee to the City Council that the communications be approved.

Approve recommendation.

HOUSING AND NEIGHBORHOODS COMMITTEE

Vice Mayor Bonnie Lowenthal, Chair